Scent Work Results

Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

8/20/2023 Trial 2 Event: 2023567311

Container Novice A Judge: Brenda Ittner Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 161 Simon Lhasa Apso Megan Charron Qualified 00:28:13 0
2 195 Harry Collie Andrea Bixby Qualified 01:04:17 0
3 170 Cupcake Shiba Inu Christina Schell Qualified 01:44:77 0
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Armband Call Name

8/20/2023
Container
Place
1 206
2 140
3 158
4 181

YEWT

Trial 2

Woody
Gwyn
Closer

Kimber

Event: 2023567311

Novice

Breed

Golden Retriever
Weimaraner
Swedish Vallhund

Vizsla

Scent Work Results

Judge: Brenda Ittner

Handler

Paula Indehar
Kathy Haines
Darlene Sjoberg

Connie Priesz

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:04:34 0
00:19:22 0
00:27:95 0
00:53:19 0
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Scent Work Results

Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Armband Call Name

8/20/2023
Container
Place
1 162
2 200
3 156
4 147
5 185
6 196
7 136
8 149
9 137
10 207
NQ 122
NQ 178

Trial 2

Yogi
Charlotte
Lucy
Butler
Chispa
Jorge
Topper
Jack
Tater
Frieda
Tory
Obi

Event: 2023567311

Advanced -

Breed

Dalmatian

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Australian Cattle Dog
Miniature Schnauzer
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Collie

Poodle

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Chinese Crested
German Shepherd Dog
Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Brenda Ittner

Handler

Sue MacMillan
Lisa Pertile
Kendra Stein
Sharon Gulbro
Diane Larson
Andrea Bixby
Jane Powers
Christina Burton
Dana Ferry
Dianne Wold
Vickie Halstead

Judith Smith

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:19:06
00:27:89
00:35:53
00:44:92
00:45:43
00:46:84
00:48:16
00:49:16
00:50:93
01:36:21
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Armband Call Name

8/20/2023

Container

Place
1 127
2 128
3 114
4 145
5 186
NQ 197
NQ 193
NQ 113
NQ 118
NQ 143
AB 160

Trial 2

Scout
Mojo
Kovacz
Tory
Chloe
Roger
Mazie
Poppy
Lake
Traigh

Zoe

Event: 2023567311

Excellent -

Breed

All American Dog

Poodle

German Shepherd Dog

Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier
All American Dog

Collie

Mountain Cur

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Golden Retriever

Doberman Pinscher

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Aleks Woodroffe

Handler
Doreen Harvey
Theresa Flagstad
Jeanne Sutich
Cynthia Stokvis
Kim Burbank
Andrea Bixby
Chastity Healy
Laura Shea

Jaci Carufel
Karen Anderson

Karen Ukura

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
01:07:55 0
01:13:29 0
01:14:42 0
02:25:12 1
02:46:20 2
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 1
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0

0
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

8/20/2023 Trial 2
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 155 Lila
2 134 Livi
3 135 Marshal
4 139 Emmy
5 130 Mel
6 138 Skol
7 126 Sentry
8 121 Pixel
AB 201 Mystique

Event: 2023567311

Master -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Labrador Retriever
Boxer

Miniature Pinscher
Cocker Spaniel
Rottweiler

Dachshund

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Roger Lautt

Handler
Rhonda Meath
Becky O'Sell
Mark O'Sell

Nadine W Kuhlemeier

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Gretchen Hofheins-Wackerf Qualified

Julie Dale
Mary Stoffel
Lauren Schmidt

Cindy O'Sell

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:18:96
00:20:84
00:29:03
00:32:62
00:36:47
00:55:78
00:58:47

01:13:16

Faults

O O o o o o o o

Page 5 of 19



Scent Work Results

Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

8/20/2023 Trial 2 Event: 2023567311

Interior Novice A Judge: Roger Lautt Max Time: 01:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 161 Simon Lhasa Apso Megan Charron Qualified 00:27:53 0
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Scent Work Results

Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

8/20/2023 Trial 2 Event: 2023567311
Interior Novice B Judge: Roger Lautt Max Time: 01:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 140 Gwyn Weimaraner Kathy Haines Qualified 00:11:31 0
2 206 Woody Golden Retriever Paula Indehar Qualified 00:12:84 1
AB 204 Crozby Golden Retriever Sarah Gaalswyk Absent 0
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Scent Work Results

Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Armband Call Name

8/20/2023
Interior
Place
1 162
2 149
3 185
4 200
5 207
6 126
7 206
NQ 196
NQ 156
NQ 142
NQ 137
NQ 122
NQ 136

Trial 2

Yogi
Jack
Chispa
Charlotte
Frieda
Sentry
Woody
Jorge
Lucy
Lyra
Tater
Tory

Topper

Event: 2023567311

Advanced -

Breed

Dalmatian

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
German Shepherd Dog
Rottweiler

Golden Retriever
Collie

Australian Cattle Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Chinese Crested
Portuguese Water Dog

Poodle

Judge: Roger Lautt

Handler

Sue MacMillan
Christina Burton
Diane Larson
Lisa Pertile
Dianne Wold
Mary Stoffel
Paula Indehar
Andrea Bixby
Kendra Stein
Stacia Runkle
Dana Ferry
Vickie Halstead

Jane Powers

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 01:30
Time
00:23:88
00:36:65
00:44:44
00:52:03
00:56:81
01:03:31
01:12:37
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

0

O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Armband Call Name

8/20/2023
Interior
Place
1 127
2 205
3 113
4 143
5 152
6 145
7 186
8 199
NQ 197
NQ 114
NQ 118
NQ 128
NQ 147
NQ 160
AB 203

Trial 2

Scout
Harlow
Poppy
Traigh
Sypha
Tory
Chloe
Olivia
Roger
Kovacz
Lake
Mojo
Butler
Zoe

Cowboy

Event: 2023567311

Excellent

Breed
All American Dog

All American Dog

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Doberman Pinscher

Doberman Pinscher

Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier

All American Dog
Papillon

Collie

German Shepherd Dog

Golden Retriever

Poodle

Miniature Schnauzer

German Shepherd Dog

Golden Retriever

Judge: Roger Lautt

Handler

Doreen Harvey
Courtnie Rowell
Laura Shea
Karen Anderson
Nicole Wheatley
Cynthia Stokvis
Kim Burbank
Lisa Pertile
Andrea Bixby
Jeanne Sutich
Jaci Carufel
Theresa Flagstad
Sharon Gulbro
Karen Ukura

Sarah Gaalswyk

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Time
01:31:81
01:37:35
01:56:43
01:57:37
02:26:27
02:52:34
02:55:37
02:55:77
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Max Time: 02:00 02:00

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

8/20/2023 Trial 2 Event: 2023567311

Exterior Novice A Judge: Brenda Ittner Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 170 Cupcake Shiba Inu Christina Schell Qualified 00:32:34 0
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Scent Work Results

Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

8/20/2023 Trial 2 Event: 2023567311

Exterior Novice B Judge: Brenda lttner

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified
1 140 Gwyn Weimaraner Kathy Haines Qualified
2 206 Woody Golden Retriever Paula Indehar Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:09:44 0
00:13:01 0
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

8/20/2023 Trial 2
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 200 Charlotte
2 137 Tater
3 178 Obi
4 186 Chloe
5 206 Woody
6 207 Frieda
7 149 Jack
8 162 Yogi
9 136 Topper
10 156 Lucy
11 124 Kismet
NQ 181 Kimber
NQ 122 Tory
NQ 196 Jorge

Event: 2023567311

Advanced -

Breed

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Chinese Crested

All American Dog

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Dalmatian

Poodle

Australian Cattle Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Vizsla
Portuguese Water Dog

Collie

Judge: Brenda lttner

Handler

Lisa Pertile
Dana Ferry
Judith Smith
Kim Burbank
Paula Indehar
Dianne Wold
Christina Burton
Sue MacMillan
Jane Powers
Kendra Stein
Barbara Rohr
Connie Priesz
Vickie Halstead

Andrea Bixby

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:17:90
00:32:95
00:33:98
00:35:18
00:35:59
00:35:84
00:47:79
00:50:93
00:55:06
01:09:60
01:47:81
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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A st Scent Work Results

Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

8/20/2023 Trial 2 Event: 2023567311
Exterior Excellent - Judge: Aleks Woodroffe Max Time: 03:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 197 Roger Collie Andrea Bixby Qualified 00:58:46 0
2 113 Poppy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Laura Shea Qualified 01:51:12 0
NQ 199 Olivia Papillon Lisa Pertile NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 185 Chispa Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Diane Larson NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 160 Zoe German Shepherd Dog Karen Ukura NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 147 Butler Miniature Schnauzer Sharon Gulbro NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 127 Scout All American Dog Doreen Harvey NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 118 Lake Golden Retriever Jaci Carufel NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 126 Sentry Rottweiler Mary Stoffel NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 128 Mojo Poodle Theresa Flagstad NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 143 Traigh Doberman Pinscher Karen Anderson NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 114 Kovacz German Shepherd Dog Jeanne Sutich NQ 00:00:00 0
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Armband Call Name

8/20/2023

Exterior

Place
NQ 177
NQ 155
NQ 139
NQ 138
NQ 135
NQ 131
NQ 121
AB 123

Trial 2

Morty
Lila
Emmy
Skol
Marshal
Tini
Pixel

Kindle

Event: 2023567311

Master -

Breed

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Boxer

Cocker Spaniel
Labrador Retriever
Miniature Pinscher

Dachshund

Judge: Aleks Woodroffe

Handler

Air Gustafson

Rhonda Meath
Nadine W Kuhlemeier
Julie Dale

Mark O'Sell

Scent Work Results

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Gretchen Hofheins-Wackerf NQ

Lauren Schmidt

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Barbara Rohr

NQ

Absent

Max Time: 03:30

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

8/20/2023 Trial 2 Event: 2023567311
Buried Novice B Judge: Brenda lttner
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified
1 206 Woody Golden Retriever Paula Indehar Qualified
2 140 Gwyn Weimaraner Kathy Haines Qualified
NQ 196 Jorge Collie Andrea Bixby NQ
NQ 169 Bonsai Shiba Inu Christina Schell NQ
NQ 158 Closer Swedish Vallhund Darlene Sjoberg NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:12:29 0
00:22:67 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

8/20/2023 Trial 2

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 162 Yogi
2 137 Tater
3 149 Jack
4 207 Frieda
5 200 Charlotte
6 152 Sypha
NQ 147 Butler
NQ 126 Sentry
NQ 185 Chispa
NQ 193 Mazie
NQ 128 Mojo
NQ 197 Roger
NQ 122 Tory
NQ 136 Topper
NQ 156 Lucy

Event: 2023567311

Advanced -

Breed

Dalmatian

Chinese Crested
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
German Shepherd Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Doberman Pinscher
Miniature Schnauzer

Rottweiler

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Mountain Cur

Poodle

Collie

Portuguese Water Dog
Poodle

Australian Cattle Dog

Judge: Brenda lttner

Handler

Sue MacMillan
Dana Ferry
Christina Burton
Dianne Wold
Lisa Pertile
Nicole Wheatley
Sharon Gulbro
Mary Stoffel
Diane Larson
Chastity Healy
Theresa Flagstad
Andrea Bixby
Vickie Halstead
Jane Powers

Kendra Stein

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00
Time
00:15:47
00:16:42
00:29:71
00:30:28
00:39:64
00:46:34
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Armband Call Name

8/20/2023

Buried

Place
1 129
2 113
3 157
4 127
5 143
6 179
NQ 181
NQ 121
NQ 160
NQ 205

Trial 2

Quincy
Poppy
Chevy
Scout
Traigh
Coali
Kimber
Pixel
Zoe

Harlow

Event: 2023567311

Excellent

Breed

Poodle

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Boxer
Vizsla

Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Aleks Woodroffe

Handler

Theresa Flagstad
Laura Shea
Shirley Knutson
Doreen Harvey
Karen Anderson
Sharon Mordorski
Connie Priesz
Lauren Schmidt
Karen Ukura

Courtnie Rowell

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults
00:28:91 0
00:32:62 0
01:33:34 0
02:08:69 0
00:33:17 1
01:27:17 2
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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Scent Work Results

Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

8/20/2023 Trial 2 Event: 2023567311
Buried Master - Judge: Aleks Woodroffe Max Time: 05:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 131 Tini Miniature Pinscher Gretchen Hofheins-Wackerf Qualified 00:46:41 0
2 117 Hero Labrador Retriever Tori Jensen Qualified 00:56:87 0
3 142 Lyra Portuguese Water Dog Stacia Runkle Qualified 01:36:81 0
NQ 110 Frankie All American Dog Wendy Henes NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 208 Jedi Wirehaired Pointing Griffon  Barbara Swenson NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 201 Mystique Doberman Pinscher Cindy O'Sell NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 183 Raphael Shetland Sheepdog Robin Passow NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 155 Lila German Shepherd Dog Rhonda Meath NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 138 Skol Cocker Spaniel Julie Dale NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 139 Emmy Boxer Nadine W Kuhlemeier NQ 00:00:00 0
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. Scent Work Results

Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

8/20/2023 Trial 2 Event: 2023567311

Handler Discrimination Novice B Judge: Aleks Woodroffe Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
NQ 196 Jorge Collie Andrea Bixby NQ 00:00:00 0
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